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ANIMAL WELFARE CONCERNS 
You are entitled to report concerns you may have about the welfare of animals at SingHealth Experimental Medicine Centre. This communication 
may be verbal or written and will be kept confidential at your request. Requests for anonymity will be honored to the extent possible. All concerns 
will be reviewed under the direction of the Institutional Animal Care and Use Committee (IACUC). The following persons  can be contacted for this 
purpose. 

 

Contact person  Institution  Contact number  Email  IACUC Designation 

Ms. Enny Kiesworo  SingHealth Office of Research  6576 7001  enny.k@singhealth.com.sg  Institutional Officer 

 
 

Contact person  Institution  Contact number  Email  IACUC Designation 

Dr Amutha Barathi Veluchamy  SERI, Senior Research Scientist  & Asst Director  6576 7275  amutha.b.veluchamy@seri.com.sg Chairman 

Dr Bryan Emmett Ogden   SEMC, Director & Institutional Veterinarian  6576 7040  Bryan.Ogden@singhealth.com.sg  Member  
Dr Eyleen Goh  NTU, Principal Investigator  69083686  elkgoh@gmail.com  Member  
Mr. Foo Suan Jong   SingHealth, OAM, Director  6516 5958  Foo.suan.jong@singhealth.com.sg Member  
Dr Sebastian Jose David    SEMC, Veterinary Services Manager  6576 7048  sebastian.jose.david 

@singhealth.com.sg 
Member 

Dr Hla Myint Htoon  SERI, Biostatistician  6322 4565  hla.myint.htoon@seri.com.sg  Member 
Dr David Ng Chee Eng  SGH, Senior Consultant  9239 1916  gnmnce@sgh.com.sg  Member 
Dr Murni Tio  NNI, Senior Research Fellow  6576 7831  Murni.tio@singhealth.com.sg  Member 
Dr Nicole Tay  PhD Student  9113 4204  Nicoletayliling@gmail.com  Member 
Dr Grace Lim  NUS ‐ Life Sciences Institute, Research Veterinarian  9650 1921  grace_L@nus.edu.sg  Member 
Dr Tay Hwee Goon  Duke‐NUS, Principal Investigator  97451270  hweegoon.tay@duke‐nus.edu.sg  Member 
Dr Mynn Michele Dy Varela   SEMC, Senior Principal Veterinarian II  6516 4678  Mynn.michele.dy.varela 

@singhealth.com.sg 
Member 

Mr. Foo Siang Heng  Retired Regional HR Director  9669 7874  foosiangheng@yahoo.com  Member  
Ms. Tan Yi Mei   SingHealth, Manager  6576 7013  tan.yi.mei@singhealth.com.sg  Alternate member 
Dr Edgar Macabe Pena  SEMC, Assistant Director  6576 7050  Edgar.macabe.pena 

@singhealth.com.sg 
Alternate member 

Dr Frederic Chua  Allpets & Aqualife Vet Clinic, Director  6481 3700  fredchua@allpetsasia.com  Alternate member 
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